DOCKET NUMBER: AMPC 4977

RECORDATION FO		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I Please record the attached original documents or	rader	nai ks: the reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jerry M. Dickson, William R. Baschnagel, and Mark C. Bagley		United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army Washington, D. C. 20231
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		
Execution Date: 10 August 1999 and 18 August 1	<u> </u>	<u></u>
4A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/389,626	4E	. I atent Number(s):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maile		on mander U. J. Army Aviation and Missile Command ATTN: AMSAM-L-G-I (FMBush) Redistone Arsenal, AL 35898-5000
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	<u>L</u>	
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80,00	_	
8. Please charge the required fee and any additional requ	red f	bes to deposit account number19-2201_
DO NOT US	E THI	ISS ACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy is a true copy of the original document.	goin	g it formation is true and correct and any attached
Fradia M	Rusi	M. Bust 20 March 2001 1, 1teg. No. 27,616 Date
Telephone	Num	ber (256) 876-5108
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum	ents:	4
		wind I was about information to

Mail documents to be recorded with require I cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademark I, Box Ass gaments, Washington, D. C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0880

Docket No. AMPC 4977

ASSIGNMENT For use of this form, see AR 27-1		
Title of Invention: Ultra Precision Net Shape Forming Process Er Temperatures	lyolgr	iling Controlled Plastic Deformation of Metals et Ejevated
Inventor(s): Jerry M. Dickson	i	
*Application Serial No.: 09/389, 674		
*Date Declaration Executed: 18 August 19	9	*Filing Date <u>09/03/49</u>
(*Data not known at execution m	₃y be	adéed for better identification)
(WE), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rigin circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was m	ts of t	ine: jovernment of the United States acquired by virtue of the
 Assign to the Government of the United States, as repre- interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Posses application for petent and all Letters Patent Issuing thereon, application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patential 	sions, and a	≥ lan i Pijerto Rico, in and to the above-entitied invention and
Government, within eight months of the filing of the United S be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to a falls to make such a determination, within the said eight mo country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, I which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, in Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the	itates iause iths, c revoc cludin Gove	cable, royelty-free license to the Government in any patent n'is tr'e power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the c'mnient.
 Agree to provide any further information within my (our) prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prot patent applications and patents is uing thereon. 	inowk ecutio	It dg and to execute any further documents necessary to the ich and settlement of interferences and recording of title to
Signature of Inventor: (M)	idle ir	Iritia) (Last Name)
Address: Memphis		Shalby Tennessee
(Locality) Date <u>18 AUC 99</u> Typed Name	• •	Coulity) (State)
State of Alabame) ss.		
County of Madison)		
On the above date <u>Jerry M. Dickson</u> known to me to be the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowled	individud ged to	kual described in and who executed the characteristic must have executed the same as his own free act and deed.
· .•	: 1	111
		Signature of Notary Public)
- (Seal)		(-3//
	·	M: Commission expires on 30 November 2000
** **		

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM 2 374-R M R 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. Page 1 of 1 Pages

PATENT REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0881

	:			
	į			Attorney Docket Number: AMPC 4977
A: (Conti	SSIC) ractor			
Inventor(s): Jerry M. Dickson, William R. Baschnagel, and			_	
Contractor: Creare, Inc.		_ c	inti	ict No.: DAAHO1-95-C-R080
Title of Invention: Ultra Precision Net Forming Process Em Elevated Temperatures	ıploş ir	ng C	ntr	lled Plastic Deformation of Metals et
*Date Declaration Executed: 8 10 99				
*Application Serial, No. 09/389, 624	"F II	ng D	110	09/03/99
Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent application, a patent application.	to the A the A ind tin	Gov Army ny su	err thi isti	entire right, title, and interest in and to each invention ution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of suci
The Contractor retains a license in the invention according included in the referenced contract.			į	
The inventor(s) further egree(s) to assist the Contractor, information and documents, performing all acts, and doing all effective.	and ti I thir g	he G js wi¦	>∨€ Ich	rnment, upon request, by furnishing eny evellable may be reasonably necessary to make this assignment
The Contractor joins in and agrees to the foregoing assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions evallable information and documents necessary for the processery for the processer for the pr	tion∣), xepijir of er v	and atlor sub	en ititi	her agraes to furnish to the Government, upon request, ij prosecution of the above-identified application for patent from division, continuation-in-bart, or continuation of such
Inventor's Signature: William Parking	7 _		_	
Address: 65 Trescott Road , Etna, New Hampshire 03750	; ;		_	
Signed this day of	ع 19 ر ا		In	entor's typed name: William R. Baschnagel
ATTEST:	ву	۲	2	errie J. Rega D. Box. 7
		Z.	5	ermont NU 03779
Mar Commission expires on			<u>.</u>	(Address)
My Commission expires on Expires Septem	Dek jye Mana	ම 9. දැල්	14	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-				me MANAGER
Contractor's Typed Name and Title: <u>Creare Inc.</u> <u>Title:</u>		<u> </u>	Ž	THE TOTAL
Contractor's Signature: (Contractor's Signature)	ح ل وسور راا	7	1-	
Address: Etna Road, P. O. Box 71, Hanover, New Hampshin	<u> </u>	5 5i		·
Signed thisday of	_, 19[_ 		ļ. !	•
ATTEST:	Byj		_	
			<u> </u>	
(SEAL)	i_		_	:
My Commission expires on	_		i	(Address)
*(Data not known at execution may be added for better identi-	lfica id	on)_		
**(The terms Contract and Contractor shall include Subcontra	act (∖r ∐	nd Sil	DC/	ntractor, if applicable, wherever they occur). Page 1 of 2 Pages
			į	. 696 0 Enhag
			: 	
		Ì	:	
	ij		ļ	
	i			

PATENT REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0882

Attorney Docket Number: AMPC 4977 SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET (For use of this form, see AR 27-t 0; the proponent agency is OTJAG) Assignor(s) or Licensor(s): __Jerry M. Dickeon, William R. Baschn igel. and Mark C. Bagley Title of Invention: Ultra Precision Net Forming Process Employif g Cor to gd Plastic Deformation of Metals at Elevated *Application Serial, No. Inventor's Signature; Address: RR1. 15 nwent or's typed name : Mark C. Bagley Signed this ATTEST: (Address) SHERRIE J. READ, HOBBY Public My Commission Expires September 29, 2(103 Commission expires on Inventor's Signature: Address: _ day of Signed this ATTEST: (SEAL) (Address) My Commission expires on . (This form must be used with DA Form 2873-R and with DA Form 2874-R or when other Form(s) do(es) not provide enough places for all inventors to sign.) DA Form 4230-R, Rev. 16 Nov 78 Pages

> PATENT REEL: 011414 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 03/20/2001